
Sl. 

No.

Case No. Name of the 

Parties

Name of the 

Advocate for the 

parties

Nature of Case Action for

1 DC No.69/ 

2023

Sri Prafulla 

Kumar Sahu-vrs-

Secretary,the 

UCBL,Puri  & 

others

T.K.Biswal (Ptf)/ 

P.K.Swain (D1)

Monetary Orders.

2 Revision 

Case 

No.54/ 

2023

Sanjay Kumar 

Mohapatra-vrs-

ARCS,Bhadrak 

Circle & others

B.D.Sahoo (Ptr) Non-Monetary Orders.

3 Revision 

Case 

No.56/ 

2023

Satyanarayan 

Patra-vrs-ARCS, 

Balasore & othes

B.Sahoo(Ptr) Non-Monetary Orders.

4 DC No 

60/2024

Kushachandra 

Nayak-vrs-

Secretary, 

Sureswarpur SCS 

& another.

  B.D.Sahoo (Ptf) Monetary Orders.

5 DC No 

61/2024

Nishakar Bhoi-

vrs-Secretary, 

Sureswarpur SCS 

& another.

  B.D.Sahoo (Ptf) Monetary Orders.

6 Revision 

Case 

No.11/ 

2024

Laxmidhar Swain 

& another-vrs-

Assistant 

Registrar, Coop. 

Societies,   Puri 

Circle & others

B.Sahoo(Ptrs) Non Monetary Orders.

IN THE COURT OF THE REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES, ODISHA : 

BHUBANESWAR.
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Date:21.02.2026.



7 Revision 

Case 

No.12/ 

2024

Sri Rankanath 

Swain-vrs-

Deputy 

Registrar, Coop. 

Societies,  

Berhamapur & 

others.

R.K.Pattanayak 

(Ptr)

Non Monetary Orders.

8 Revision 

Case 

No.13/ 

2024

Sri Satyanarayan 

Nayak-vrs-

Deputy 

Registrar, Coop. 

Societies,  

Berhamapur & 

others.

R.K.Pattanayak 

(Ptr)/ Jyotirmaya 

Sahoo (Opp.No.4)

Non Monetary Orders.

9 DC No. 

73/2025

Tankadhar Jena & 

others-vrs-

Secretary, Ostia 

SCS  & others

B.Sahoo(Ptfs) Monetary Orders.

10 Revision 

Case 

No.27/ 

2025

Secretary,the 

Cold Rolling Mill 

Coop.Credit 

Society Ltd-vrs-

The Assistant 

Registrar 

,Coop.Societies,

Panposh

P.K.Swain (Ptr) Non Monetary Orders.

11 Arbitratio

n Case 

No.1/ 

2014

M.D.OSCMF 

Ltd,BBSR vrs-

M/S Shrikrishna 

Food Products 

(RAW) & others

D.P.Das  

(Claimant),     

J.Sahoo         (Resp-

3 & 4), 

S.R.Patti(Resp-5) 

Monetary Hearing

12 DC 

No.247/ 

17

Sri Madan 

Mohan Bhainsa-

vrs-

M.D.Kuchinda 

LAMPCS & 

another

  D.Narendra            

(D-1)

Service  Matter Cross examination 

of Plaintiff as last 

chance & hearing.



13 DC No. 

423/ 2018

Kumuda Ranjan 

Jena-vrs-

Secretary (Chief 

Executive) 

Berhampur 

Central 

Coop.Bank Ltd

  N.satapathy (Ptf), 

K.P.Nanda (Def)

Service     Matter Hearing.

14 DC No. 

89/ 2019

Sri Kishore 

Chandra Dash-

vrs-Chief 

Executive 

Officer/ 

Secretary,The 

Khorda Central 

Coop.Bank Ltd

N.N.Satapathy 

(Ptf)

Monetary Evidence  & hearing

15 DC No. 

317 /2019

Secretary-cum-

Chief Executive, 

Orissa Police 

Cooperative 

Syndicate Ltd-

vrs-Arupananda 

Nath               (Ex-

manager) & 

others

G.Swain(Ptf) ,   

A.K.Rath                      

(D-2 & D-3)                 

Monetary WS as last chance & 

hearing.

16 DC No. 

406  / 19

Managing 

Director, Aska 

Coop.Sugar 

Industries Ltd -

vrs-Managing 

Director, 

Premiere 

Ethanols Pvt.Ltd

P.K.Swain Ptf)  Monetary Hearing

17 DC No. 

412 /2019

Dayanidhi Panda-

vrs-President 

Randia SCS Ltd

T.K.Biswal (Ptf), 

B.D.Sahoo (Def)

Service               

Matter

Hearing on the 

petition 

dtd.16.07.22



18 DC No 

239 /2020

Biswanath Rana-

vrs-President, 

Bahabal SCS & 

others

Rojalin 

Pradhan(Ptf),  

Balaram Deo     (D-

1,2,3 &5),  

B.D.Sahoo          (D-

4), R.K.Dash     (D-

6)

Service  Matter Further arguments 

& hearing.

19 DC No. 

55/ 2021

Gangadhar Dash-

vrs-CEO, 

Nayagarh CCB & 

another

Non-Monetary WS  & hearing.

20 DC No. 

105/ 2021

Sri Bharat Kumar 

Patra-vrs-

Secretary, 

Kaupur SCS Ltd 

& another

B.D.Sahoo(Ptf) Monetary Evidence by Chief 

Executive/ 

Secretary 

(Defendant No.1) 

and hearing.

21 DC No. 

106/ 2021

Ramesh Chandra 

Sen-vrs-

Secretary, 

Arnapala SCS Ltd 

& another

B.D.Sahoo(Ptf) Monetary Evidence by Chief 

Executive/ 

Secretary 

(Defendant ) and 

hearing.

22 DC No.79 

/2022

Kamal Lochan 

Pattanaik-vrs-

Secretary, 

Keonjhar SDHBCS 

Ltd & others

A.K.Rath(Ptf),  

S.K.Dalua  (D-3)

Non-Monetary WS, Obection,if any, 

on Misc.  petition & 

hearing

23 DC No. 

103/ 2022

Secretary, 

Krushna 

Chandra 

Swain,Aska 

Service 

Coop.Society Ltd-

vrs-M.D.Aska 

Coop.Sugar 

Industries Ltd & 

another

L.M.Das (Ptf), 

B.D.Sahoo              

(D-1)

Non-Monetary Hearing.

24 DC No. 

150/ 2022

Shankar Prasad 

Pradhan-vrs-

M.D.Aska 

Coop.Sugar 

Industries Ltd & 

others.

Jagannath Sahu 

(Ptf),  B.D.Sahoo                     

(D-1,5 &6)

Service   Matter Evidence by 

Defendants and 

hearing.



25 DC No.28/ 

2023

Bhubaneswar 

Sahu-vrs-

M.D.MARKFED  

& others

B.D.Sahoo (Ptf)/ 

N.Satapathy(D1)

Monetary Evidence  & hearing

26 DC No.29/ 

2023

Bhubaneswar 

Sahu-vrs-

M.D.MARKFED  

& others

B.D.Sahoo (Ptf)/ 

N.Satapathy(D1)

Monetary Evidence and 

hearing.

27 DC No. 

35/2023

Rabinarayan 

Behera-vrs-

CEO,Balasore-

Bhadrak CCB & 

others

D.P.Das(Ptf)/ 

B.Sahoo(D1)

Monetary Evidence and hearing.

28 DC No.65/ 

2023

Sri Basant 

Kumar Palata-

vrs-Chief 

Executive, 

Bilasuni SCS

D.P.Das(Ptf), 

Satyabrata 

Sahoo(Def)       

Non-Monetary Evidence as last 

chance and hearing.

29 DC No.73/    

2023

Akshaya Kumar 

Rath-vrs-

Arunadaya 

Parida & others

B.Sahoo(Ptf), 

S.K.Panigrahi    (D2 

& D3)

Non-Monetary WS & hearing.

30 Dispute 

Case No. 

117/ 2023

Karunakar Sahu-

vrs-President, 

Nimundia SCS & 

another 

P.K.Swain (Ptf) Monetary Evidence & hearing.

31 Dispute 

Case No. 

118/ 2023

Chitaranjan 

Patra-vrs-

President, 

M.Ch.Pur SCS & 

another 

P.K.Swain (Ptf) Monetary Evidence & hearing.

32 Dispute 

Case No. 

119/ 2023

Nilakantha Pollai-

vrs-President, 

Sandhamara SCS 

& another 

P.K.Swain (Ptf) Monetary Evidence & hearing.

33 Dispute 

Case No. 

120/ 2023

Binod Kumar 

Panda-vrs-

President, 

Raghunath 

Mahaprabhu  

SCS & another 

P.K.Swain (Ptf)/         

B.Sahoo (Def 2)

Monetary Evidence & hearing.



34 Revision 

Case No. 

12/2023

Bishnu Charan 

Behura 

(Secretary, 

Dhanitri SCS)-vrs-

ARCS,Puri 

Circle,Puri & 

others

N.Satapathy (Ptr),  

S.R.Pati(Opp-3)

Non         

Monetary

Counter  & hearing.

35 Revision 

Case No. 

16/2023

Hari Hara 

Mallick & others-

vrs-

DRCS,Balasore & 

others.

Pradeep Kumar 

Das(Ptrs), B.Sahoo 

(Opp.No.3)

Non                 

Monetary

Counter  & hearing.

36 Revision 

Case No. 

17/2023

Sushree Sangita 

Panda & 

another-vrs-

DRCS,Balasore & 

others.

Pradeep Kumar 

Das(Ptrs), B.Sahoo 

(Opp.No.3)

Non         

Monetary

Counter  & hearing.

37 Revision 

Case No. 

20/2023

Narendra 

Rout,member of 

Kothar SCS-vrs-

ARCS,Bhadrak & 

others

B.Sahoo(Ptrs).  

MD.G.Madani 

(Opp.No.2 &3)

Non-Monetary Counter  & hearing.

38 Revision 

Case No. 

22/2023

Sanjukta Jena & 

others-vrs-

DRCS,Balasore & 

others

J.K.Khuntia (Ptrs) 

B.Sahoo          

(Opp.No .3)

Non        

Monetary

Counter  & hearing.

39 Revision 

Case No. 

26/2023

Antaryami Rout 

& others-vrs-

DRCS, Balasore 

& others

J.K.Khuntia (Ptrs)/ 

B.D.Sahoo 

(Opp.No.3)

Non-          

Monetary

Hearing.

40 Revision 

Case No. 

35/ 23

Kishore Kumar 

Jena & others-

vrs-Mohini Devi 

PACS Ltd & 

others

D.P.Das(Ptrs). 

/B.D.Sahoo 

(O.P.No.1)

Non-Monetary Further hearing.

41 Dispute 

Case 

No.16/ 

2024

Sri Bhagaban 

Swain-vrs-Chief 

Executive Officer-

cum-

Secretary,Sri 

Gupteswar SCS 

& others.

S.R.Pati(Ptf) Non-Monetary WS &  hearing.



42 Dispute 

Case 

No.23/ 

2024

Birakishore 

Sahoo-vrs-Chief 

Executive, 

Kendupatna 

PACS Ltd

B.N.Dash(Ptf) Monetary Evidence  &  

hearing.

43 Dispute 

Case 

No.51 

/2024

Surendra Mallick 

& others-vrs-

President Bodua 

PACS  & others

S.K.Kanungo(Ptf) Non Monetary WS & hearing.

44 DC No 

62/2024

Pradip Kumar 

Patnaik-vrs-

Chief Executive 

Officer, the 

Banki Central 

Coop.Bank & 

others

Service Matter WS & hearing.

45 DC No 

64/2024

Rama Kanta 

Panda-vrs-Akhil 

Kumar Purohit & 

others

Service Matter WS & hearing.

46 Dispute 

Case 

No.65 

/2024

Manoj Kumar 

Patra-vrs-

President, 

Sajanpur SCS Ltd 

& others.

B.Sahoo(Ptf), 

P.K.Swain(Ds)

Service Matter Evidence and 

hearing.

47 Revision 

Case 

No.29 of 

2024

Sri Tushar Kanta 

Mohanty-vrs-

Deputy Registrar 

Co-

op.Societies,Ken

drapara & 

others

R.K.Pattanaik   

(Ptr), D.P.Das 

(Opp.No.3)

Non-Monetary Counter,if any  & 

hearing.

48 Revision 

Case No 

33/ 2024

President, 

Gopabandhu 

SCS Ltd-vrs-

Assistant 

Registrar of 

Coop.Societies, 

Puri Circle & 

others

N.Satapathy (Ptr) Non Monetary Counter,if any, and 

hearing.



49 DC No. 

83/2025

Chief 

Executive/Secreta

ry,Maa Mangala 

Mahila 

Multipurpose 

Coop.Society Ltd-

vrs-

Smt.Bipulabala 

Sadangi & others

B.Sahoo(Ptf)/ 

A.H.Panigrahi(D1)

Monetary WS & hearing.

50 DC No. 

84/2025

Manini Panda-vrs-

Secretary                            

(Non-cadre),  

Patelia 

SCS,Santosh 

Kumar Bagha & 

others

 S.R.Pathy,      

Jagannath 

Sahoo(D1)

Service Matter WS & hearing.

51 DC No. 

99/2025

Parsuram Das & 

others-vrs-

Maheswata Das & 

others

B.Sahoo(Ptfs) Management WS & hearing.

52 Revision 

Case No2 

/2025

Sri Susanta 

Ku.Biswal & 

others-vrs-

Senior 

ARCS,Kendrapar

a Circle & others

B.Sahoo(Ptrs) Management Counter,if any,& 

hearing.

53 Revision 

Case 

No.24/ 

2025

Kartikeswar 

Mohanty-vrs-

ARCS,Balasore & 

another

T.K.Biswal(Ptr)/ 

J.K.Khuntia 

(Opp.No.2)

Service Matter Hearing

54 Revision 

Case 

No.25/ 

2025

Antaryami Barik-

vrs-

ARCS,Balasore & 

another

T.K.Biswal(Ptr)/ 

J.K.Khuntia 

(Opp.No.2)

Service Matter Hearing.

55 Revision 

Case 

No.33/ 

2025

Sri Srinibas 

Parida-vrs-DRCS, 

Kendrapara & 

othes

T.K.Biswal(Ptr)/ 

R.K.Pattanaik

Non-Monetary Counter, if any, and 

hearing.



56 Misc.Case 

No.14 of 

2025 (A.O. 

of DC 

No.316 of 

2019)

Secretary-cum-

Chief Executive, 

Orissa Police 

Cooperative 

Syndicate Ltd-

vrs-Rabindra 

Kumar Mohanty 

& others

Non-Monetary Objection,if any, 

and hearing.

57 Revision 

Case 

No.02/ 

2026

Sri Antaryami 

Nayak, 

Secretary,Sikhar

pur SCS Ltd-vrs-

ARCS,Nayagarh 

& another

B.Sahoo(Ptr) Non-Monetary Counter, if any, and 

hearing.


